

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16513/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2001 in CR 88/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

USHA SINHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMRENDRA KOMALAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 13/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Tapes Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The special leave petition is dismissed.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master